

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

January 12, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 32 , s. 2022

MONITORING AND EVALUATION OF THE K-12 MELCS IMPLEMENTATION, ASSESSMENT OF LEARNING OUTCOMES AND GRADING IN MATHEMATICS FOR SY 2021-2022

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors Education Program Supervisors School Heads (Public Elementary and Secondary Schools) Mathematics Head Teachers and Coordinators All Others Concerned
- 1. As a response to the DepEd Regional Office 3 M & E Reports and to the technical assistance provided by the Curriculum Learning Management Division (CLMD) and the Field Technical Assistance Division (FTAD), this Office, through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) shall re- administer the "Monitoring and Evaluation of the K-12 MELCs implementation, Assessment of Learning Outcomes and Grading (ALOG) in Mathematics for SY 2021-2022" and provide technical assistance based on the needs of the Mathematics teachers as determined by the M & E tools.
- 2. The objectives of the said activity are the following:
 - a. monitor the compliance of all public schools with the policy guidelines on the K-12 MELCs implementation and assessment of learning outcomes and grading in Math;
 - b. identify issues, concerns, and challenges in the K-12 MELCs implementation and ALOG in Math; and
 - c. provide achievable, appropriate, and relevant interventions on the identified issues, concerns and challenges of the Math teachers in the Division.
 - The respondents to the M & E Tools are all elementary, Junior High School and Senior High School Mathematics teachers. Teacher-respondents are requested to carefully understand the questions in the M & E Tools and answer honestly and comprehensively on or before January 20, 2022 through the following links: <u>https://tinyurl.com/MELCsMath-Munoz</u> & <u>https://tinyurl.com/ALOGMath-Munoz</u>
 - 4. School Heads, Head Teachers and Math Coordinators shall monitor and ensure that all Math teachers will be able to accomplish the online M & E tools within the given time schedule.
 - 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

DANTE G. PARUNGÃO, CESO VI Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



CID2022

*B*wyal, *E*xcellent, *B*Ccountable and *D*edicated to *B*ervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev.04 (01.31.20)



Certificate No. 50500731 OM15